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These are the times and dates of your colonoscopy exam 
   
 
 

 
 

 Day: 
 
Date: 
 
Time: 

   
 
 

 A colonoscopy exam looks 
inside your large bowel to 
check how healthy you are. 
 
 

   
Things to do the week before your colonoscopy exam 
   
 
 
 

 You must make sure you 
understand the leaflets we 
have given you. They tell you 
about:  
 
• A special diet you must 

follow 
 

• Medicine you need to 
take 

 



 

 

On the day of your colonoscopy exam 
   
  Stop drinking two hours 

before your exam. 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 

 Do not bring valuable things 
like money and jewellery to 
the hospital. 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 Arrive 10 minutes early so 

you can book in at reception. 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 Enter the hospital at the main 
entrance. 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 Follow the signs that say 
Endoscopy. This is where you 
will have your test. 
 
Ask for support if you need it. 
 

   
  A Bowell Screening Nurse will 

be at your test to help you.  
 
 
 

 

 
 

  



 

 

After your colonoscopy  
 
 
 
 

 

 You must arrange for 
somebody to pick you up at 
the hospital. 
 
After you have left hospital, 
you will not be fit to use public 
transport. 

   
 
 

 

 Somebody must stay with you 
for 24 hours which is a whole 
day. 
 

   
Further support  
   
 
 
 

 

 If you need to change your 
appointment or have any 
questions you can ring the 
Bowell Screening Centre on 
these numbers: 
 
• 0191 282 50 46 

 
• 0191 282 3400 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


